02- & -0750

F ATLANTA
OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL CLERK
RHONDA DAUPHIN JOHNSON, CMC 55 TRINITY AVENUE, S.W.
MUNICIPAL CLERK SECOND FLOOR, EAST
SUITE 2700
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30335
(404) 330-6033
FAX (404) 658-6103
May 06, 2002
TO: Council President Cathy Woolard

Members of Council

FROM: Rhonda Dauphin Johnson
Municipal Clerk

RE: Report of Administrative Corrections to Legislation

The following previously adopted and approved ordinances and resolutions have received
administrative corrections during the time period occurring between the regular Council meeting
dates of April 01, 2002 and May 06, 2002.

e 02-0-0377
A Substitute Ordinance as Amended by the Atlanta City Council amending the Code of

Ordinances of the City of Atlanta so as to delete Chapter 2, Article VII, Division 2 Standards
of Conduct in its entirety and replace it with new Standards of Conduct; and for other

purposes.
ADOPTED by the Council April 10, 2002
APPROVED by the Mayor April 10, 2002

Correction: Legislation was corrected in Section 2-814 (9) to reflect the proper
reference to Section 2-804 (h).

e 02-0-0378

A Substitute Ordinance by the Community Development/Human Resources Committee
anticipating and appropriating $240,000.00 in the 2002 (Community Development Fund)
Budget to restore the original funding to various social service projects in the Community
Development Block Grant Program of the 2002 Annual Action Plan; and for other purposes.

ADOPTED by the Council March 18, 2002
APPROVED by the Mayor March 26, 2002

Correction: Legislation was corrected to reflect the correct account number in Section
1 such that 1B01 72*** Y31R0126A22J now becomes 1B01 72****
Y31R0126A22C.




Administrative Corrections
Page 2
May 06, 2002

02-0-0198

A Substitute Ordinance by the Community Development/Human Resources Committee
anticipating and appropriating $10,136,750.00 in the 2002 Community Development Block
Grant Program (CDBG), $426,000.00 in the 2002 Emergency Shelter Grant (ESG) Program,
$3,657,600.00 in the 2002 Home Investment Partnership Program (HOME), and
$3,767,480.00 in the 2002 Housing Opportunities for Persons With AIDS (HOPWA) Grant
Program; and for other purposes.

ADOPTED by the Council March 04, 2002
APPROVED by the Mayor March 12, 2002

Correction: Legislation was corrected to reflect the correct account numbers in
Sections 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 and 11. The following corrections are as follows:

Section 3: 1B01 Q11W02CBA22B now becomes 1B01 Q11W02CBA22A
1B01Q11W02CBA22A now becomes 1B01 Q11W02CBA22A

Section 5: 1B01 Y53P0150A22A now becomes 1B01 Y53P0506A22A
1B01 Y31R0917A22C now becomes 1B01 Y31R0855A22C
1B01 Y53P0150A22A now becomes 1B01 Y53P0506A22A

Section 6: 1B01 Y31R0126A22C now becomes1B01 Y31R0126A22C
1B01 Y31R0126A22J now becomes 1B01 Y31R0126A22C

Section 7: 1B01 J53Q0273A22B now becomes 1B01 J53Q0289A22B
1B01 Y53P0909A22A now becomes 1B01 Y53D0909A22A
$1,774,103.00 now becomes $1,764,103.00
1B01 J53Q0273A22B now becomes 1B01 J53Q0287A22B
1B01 Y53P0909A22A now becomes 1B01 Y53D0909A22A
$1,774,103.00 now becomes $1,764,103.00

Section 8: 1B01 N12D0484A22D now becomes 1B01 N12D156A22D
1B01 N12D0484A22D now becomes 1B01 N12D156A22D

Section 10:  1B01 N12D0482A22D now becomes 1B01 N12D1682A22D
1B01 N12D0482A22D now becomes 1B01 N12D168A22D

Section 11: 1B01 N12D0483A22A now becomes 1B01 N12D1187A22A
1B01 N12D0483A22A now becomes 1B01 N12D1187A22A



Administrative Corrections
Page 3
May 06, 2002

02-R-0332

A Substitute Resolution by the City Utilities Committee authorizing the Mayor to execute a
change order to contract No. FC-7134-99; design/build of Nancy Creek Trunk Sewer
Capacity Management Facility with Western Summit Constructors, Inc., on behalf of the
Department of Public Works, in an amount not to exceed Two Million Three Hundred Sixteen
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars ($2,316,827.00); all contracted work shall be
charged to and paid from Fund; Account and Center Number: 2J27 574001 M24102429999.

ADOPTED by the Council March 04, 2002
APPROVED by the Mayor March 12, 2002

Correction: Legislation was corrected to reflect the correct account number from
573001 to 574001 wherever it appears in the legislation.

02-0-0456

An Ordinance by Councilmember Howard Shook as Amended by the Finance/Executive
Committee to authorize the Mayor to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement with DeKalb
County, Georgia, and Ashwood Development Company consenting to the allocation of
governmental services to be provided to property owned and developed by Ashwood
Development Company which is located both in the City of Atlanta and DeKalb County which
will traverse jurisdictional boundaries; and for other purposes.

ADOPTED as amended by the Council March 18, 2002
APPROVED by the Mayor March 26, 2002

Correction: Legislation was corrected to remove Exhibit A “Swann Preserve Property
Division” and insert “Ordinance 01-0-0464" as Exhibit C.

02-0-0090

An Ordinance by Councilmember Clair M. Muller as Substituted by Finance/Executive
Committee anticipating and appropriating bond proceeds in the amount of $8,000,000.00
from the Annual 2001 General Obligation Bond Issue to fund various municipal projects; and
for other purposes.

ADOPTED by the Council February 22, 2002
APPROVED by the Mayor March 05, 2002

Correction: Legislation was corrected to properly reflect the anticipations identified
and recorded in the Bond Premium Sold Account in that 1C45 be changed
to 1C44.



Administrative Corrections
Page 4
May 06, 2002

01-0-1802

A Substitute Ordinance by the Public Safety and Legal Administration Committee amending
the 2001 (Intergovernmental Grant Fund) Budget, Department of Police by adding to
anticipations and appropriations in the amount of $232,000 for DUI Task Force Program
funded by the Governor’s Office of Highway Safety to conduct a Regional DUI Enforcement
Program; and for other purposes.

ADOPTED by the Council December 03, 2001
APPROVED by the Mayor December 11, 2001

Correction: Legislation was corrected to reflect the correct account numbers in
Section 1; and the correct account numbers and position numbers in
Section 2. The following were corrected as follows:

Section 1: The account numbers in Section 1 should be changed to
reflect the highest account group 71**** instead of the
numbers as they appear in the original version.

Section 2: 1A01 511001 X42001 now becomes 1A01 511001 X43001
1B02 51101 X42003 now becomes 1B02 511001
X11T0732KDJ0
Position Numbers 04216 and 21008 now becomes 04018 and
04103.

01-0-2010

An Ordinance by Councilmember Derrick Boazman to amend the 2001 (Airport Passenger
Facility Charge Fund and Airport Renewal & Extension Fund) Budgets by transferring to and
from appropriations in the amount of $17,032,262.00 for the purpose of partially reversing
payment for reimbursements of expenditures related to the acquisition of properties in
College Park, GA in connection with the closing of the Intergovernmental Agreement with the
City of College Park and the College Park Business and Industrial Development Authority;
and for other purposes.

ADOPTED by the Council December 03, 2001
APPROVED by the Mayor December 11, 2001

Correction: Legislation was corrected to reflect the correct Anticipations Account from
692418 to 6921412,




Administrative Corrections
Page 5
May 06, 2002

02-0-0361

An Ordinance by Councilmember Derrick Boazman as Substituted by the Finance/Executive
Committee to authorize the Director of the Bureau of Purchasing to purchase from the trust
for public land approximately 57 acres in the City of Atlanta known as the Swann Preserve,
whereas the total price of acquisition is $200,000 and associated due diligence cost is
estimated to be less than $50,000, giving a total project budget of $250,000; for the purposes
set forth in the City of Atlanta Community Greeespace Program Application, The
Supplemental Environmental Project pursuant to the Consent Decree; and The Urban
Development Action Grant; and for other purposes.

ADOPTED by the Council March 18, 2002
APPROVED by the Mayor March 26, 2002

Correction: Legislation was corrected to insert Exhibit A “Swann Preserve Property
Division.”




NOILOV SHOAVIA

54 IJINAW

ts.\ 7Y T
20029 0 AYM

ol 188y

o] lajey

‘0] pauBRYy

pallajoy areq

‘0] pauajey

palajey @leqg

slaquiaiy

SiaquBi

:0] paudeYy

WETe)
(epIs ‘A2l 83S) ploH ‘ApPY ‘A
ooy

18410
(epis ‘A8 93S) PIOH ‘APY ‘A4
:uoljoy

paliejey aleq

eyo

neyo

aied

aleq

H3434 H3dvd TVNOSH3d
H3-434 @ Av3yd pu¢ 1400V 1St
H3434 ® 3SILH3AAQVY

H3434 1H0d34 Hv1INO3Y
H3434 INJISNOO

29PIWIWOY

29jIwwo)

o] 19)ay

0] 1ajay

LY

INIQISTHG TDHNCT ALD VINVILY

%\D\é “wcw;/ ' N SATIA

20029 0 AVA

asidid3o

SIBQUIBIN

SI9qUIBN

1810
(opis ‘A8l 88S) plOH ‘ApY ‘Aed
:UoloY

18Y10
{apis ‘Aa1 88s) piOH ‘APY ‘Ae4
:uoioy

neyo

eyo

aleQ

aleQ

810A OHO SICA AL ussuopO
sbuipeay
pied pug ®1stO pucO

NOILOV TIONNOD VNI

S9JIIOD

EENINTN %)

Buipesy isii

9™
co,.nmuvmﬁ L@
Pt

"BIUENY
Jo A1) 9yl JO SI0UBUIPIO
Jo 9poD 9y JO GLT-T UORIIS
UM 90UBPIOJOE Ul  [IoUNO)
A1) 'wuepy o 01 g00C ‘90
Aep pue goozg ‘10 Mdy jo sorep
Sunoomr [UNo) JIemsar Iyl
U29M]9(Q 0UILINOD0 porad swn
o Suump uonersido; pardope
Arsnomaad 0} SUOMNII.LI0D)
sAnEnSIUIUpY 9y} sumjruqng

:uosuyor
urydneq epUOY MI3D
redomuny £q uonedIUNUIUIO)) Y

aur] SiqL eAoqy @M 1ON 0Q)
0570-="-20




